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Decision No. 86510

In the Matter of the Investigation ) Case No. 7783

for the purpose of considering and ) s _
determining minimum vehicle unit )  Petivion §gf %g%ificatzon

rates for transportation of gemeral. ) o c .
commodities statewide as provided (Fz*gddN%vemgg:r7é lgggg
in Minimum Rate Tariff 15 and the ameipgil‘gcgnd 9, tna 7
> - - : »
revisions or reissues thereof. May lh,?l976)

SUPPLEMENTAL OPTINION AND ORDER

Decision No. 86507 | entered today ir Case No. 5432
(Petition 871) et al., found that rates and charges in Minimum Rate
Tariff 15 should be made subject to certain increases and reductions
and that amendment of the tariff should be accomplished by separate
order. '

IT IS ORDERED that:

1. Minimum Rate Tariff 15 (Appendix D of Decision No. 65072,
as amended) is further amended by incorporating therein, to become
effective October 30, 1976, the reviced pages contained in Appendix A
attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof.

2. Common carriers subject to the Public Utilities Act, ©o the
extent that they are subject also to Decision No. 65072, as amended,
are hereby directed to establish in their tariffs the amendments
necessary to conform with the further adjustments ordered by this
decision. :

3. Common carriers maintaining rates on a level other than the
minimum rates for transportation for which rates are prescribed in
Minimum Rate Taxrdiff 15 are authorized to increase such rates by the

Same amounts authorized by this decision for Minimum Rate Taxriff 15
roves., '
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4. Common carriers maintaining rates on the same level as
Minimum Rate Tariff 15 rates for the transportation of commodities
 and/oz for transportation not subject to Minimum Rate Tariff 15 are
authorized to increase such rates by the same amounts authorized by

this decision for Minimum Rate Tariff 15 rates.

5. Common carriers maintaining rates at levels other than the
minimum rates for the transportation of commodities and/or for
transportation not subject to Mimimum Rate Tariff 15 are authorized
to increase such rates oy the same amounts authorized by this
decision for Minimum Rate Tariff 15 rates. ,

- 6. Common carxiers are authorized to establish in their
tariffs increases not exceeding 10 percent in rates or charges
subject to the submission of such financial and/or other data
supporting the higher rates as the Commission shall require. Omn
competitive rates no data beyond that already submitted in this
case shall be required. _

7. The base rates, on which the increases authorized by
Ordexing Paragraph 6 are to be applied, are the zates which were in
effect prior to the increases authorized by Decisions Nos. 85349 and
85755. In no circusstance iz the authority conferved by Ordering
Paragrapa 6 to be construed as authorizing that facrease in addition
to the increases oxdered and/oxr authorized by Crdering Paragraphs
1 through 5. o

8. Teriff publications resulting in minimem rate increazses
required or zuthorized to be made by common carriers as & resuit of
this oxrder shall be filed not earlier than the effective date of this
order and may be made effective not caxlier than Octobexr 30, 1976 on
not less than five days' notice to the Comission and to the public;
such tariff publications as are required shall be made effective
not later than October 30, 1976; as to minimum rate increases which
are authorized but not requixed, the authority shall expire unless
exercised within sikty days after the effective}date of this order;
and tariff publications resulting-in're&uctions‘may be made effective

-2-
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not carlier than the fifth day after the effective date of this
order, and may be made effective on not less than five days’ notice
to the Commission and to the public if filed not later than sixty
days after the effective date of the minimum rate tarifs pages
incorporated in this order. |

9. Tariff publications resulting in increases amthorized by
Ordering Paragraph 6 shall not be filed earlier than the effective
date of this order and may be made effective not earlier than Qctober
30, 1976 on not less than thirty days’ notice to the Commission and
to the public. This authority shall expire unless exercised within
ninety days after the effective date of this order.

10. Common carriers, in establishing and maintaining the rates
authorized by this order, are authorized to depart from the provisions
of Section 461.5 of the Public Utilities Code %0 the extent necessary
0 adjust long- and short~haul departures now maintained under
outstanding authorizations; such outstanding authorizations are
hereby modified only to the extent necessary %W comply with this
order; and schedules containing the rates published under this
authority shall make reference to the prior orders anxhorizing long-
and short-haul departures and to this order.
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1l. In all other respects Decision No. 65072, as amended,
shall remain in full force and effect.
' 12. To the extent not granted herein, Petition 125, as amended,
in Case No. 7783 is denied.
The effective date of this order is the date hereof.
Dated at San Francisco y California, this \ S
day of cmegre , 1976. c

' Commi gioners
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APPENDIX A
LIST OF SUPPLEMENT AND REVISED PAGES

TO MINIMUM RATE TARIFF 15

SUPPLEMENT
NINETEENTH
TENTH
EIGETEENTH
NINETEENTH
FIFTEENTE
EIGHTEENTE
EIGHTEENTE
FIFTEENTH
NINETEENTE

SEVENTEENTE

SEVENTH
EIGHTH
NINTH
NINTH
NINTH
SEVENTH
SEVENTE
FIPTH
FIFTH

" SIXTH

FIFTH
FIFTH
FIFTH
FIFTH

SIXTEENTE °

EICHTEENTH
EIGETEENTH
SIXTEENTH

REVISED
REVISED

* REVISED

REVISED
REVISED
REVISED
REVISED
FEVISED
PEVISED
REVISED
REVISED
REVISED
REVISED
REVISED
REVISED
REVISED
REVISED
REVISED
REVISED
REVISED
REVISED
REVISED
REVISED
REVISED
REVISED
REVISED
REVISED
REVISED

PAGE
PACE
PACE
PAGE
PAGE
PAGE
PAGE
PAGE
PAGE
PAGE
PAGE
PAGE
PAGE
PAGE
PAGE
PAGE
PAGE
PAGE
PAGE
PAGE
PAGE
PAGE
PAGE
PAGE
PAGE
PAGE_
PAGE
PAGE

(END QF APPENDIX A)

17
12
T2-C
14
15
16
18
19
20
22
23
2l-¢
24D
24-E
24=-F
2U=G
24-H
24X
24=N
24=0
24P
24-Q
24-R
245
24-T
28
29
30
31




SUPPLEMENT 17

(Cancels Suppiament 15 and Interim Surcharge Supplement and Qrder
to this tariff in Decision No. 85735)

{Supplemencs 12, 16 and L7 Contain All ¢hanges)
™

MINIMUM RATE TARIFF 15
NAMING
MINIMUM YEARLY, MONTHLY, WEEXLY AND MOURLY
VEHICLE UNIT RATES AND RULES
FOR THE
TRANSPORTATION OF PROPERTY QVER THE
PUBLIC KICHWAYS WITHIN THE
STATE OF CALIFORNIA

oy
RADZIAL HICHWAY COMMON CARRIERS
HIGHWAY CONTRACT CARRILRS
AND
CEMENT CONTRACT CARRIERS

86510

Dag¢inion No. TFPLCTIVE

. Issued by the
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFOMNIA
State Building, Civic Center
San rrancisco, California 94102




NINETEENTH REVISED PAGE......12
CANCELS
HMINIMUM RATE TARIFF 15 EICHTEENTY RIVISED PAGE......12

SECTION l1=<-RULES (Continued) it

CHARGES FPQOR ESCORT SERVICE

In adédition €0 all other applicable rates and charges named in this tariff, che
following charges zhall be assessod on shipments requiring escort sorvice:

#(a) A charge of 0515.95 per hour, plus 13 cents per actual mile, shall be made
for each ascort vehicle and driver furnished, for the time and distance said vehicle
and driver are angaged in such service (5ec Note),

(b) A charge shall be made equal to the actual ¢ost of any bridge or ferry
tolls incurred for each escort car.

(¢) ' A charge of $11.00 per twenty=-four (24) hour periocd shall be assessed for
subsistence Zor aach escort driver if smoxvice required overnight delay.

NOT! .~=Charges for fractions of an hour shall be determined in accordance with
the following table:

=omit
shall be k hour
shall be & hour
shall be % hour
shall be 1 hour

CHARCES IFOR PERMIT SHIPMENTS

In addition to all other applicable rates and charges named in this tariff,
the following charges shall be assessod on all permit shipments:

{a}) A charge of $17,40 shall be made for the service of securing each permit,
and '

(b) A charge shall be made equal to tho fee, if any, assessod by the govern—
mental agency £or issuing sach permit.

¢ Change )

o Incroase ) Jocision No,

86510

CFIFECTIVE

[SSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

Correction SAN FRANCISCO' CALI FORN TA.
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‘ CANCRLS
MINIMUM RATE TARIFF 15 : HINTH REVISED PACE.....L2=C

SCCTION l-~RULES (Continuad) ITEM

CHARGES I'OR LAYOVER AJD SUBSISTENCE

In addition to all other applicable ratas’ and chargas namod in thin tarizf,
following charges will be assaecsed:

{a) A chargo of 0513.10 per hour, minimum | houxa, per man, in the event that a
drivor or other carrioer smployee must layover an route as roquixod by law because of
an excass of hours Of service, and

(b} A charge of $11.70 per 2é~hour pariod shall he assessed for aubsistonce
for each driver or other carxier employee if smervice requiras ovarnight delay.

ADDITIONAL CHARGES FORVTFANSPO§TSNG WINE OR LIQUOR

wWhen the base of operations as sat forth in the written agreemont is located in
San Tranclsco or 5an Mateo County, an additional charge of $3.50 per man, per calendar
day or part thereof, shall be azdossed whenevor the carriar is oxclunivoly engaged in
tranasporting wine or liquor.

ADDITIONAL CKARGﬁS FOR TRANSPORTING HAZARDOUS MATERIALS

{a) - The provisiona of this item apply only when the bage of oparations as set

forth in Ege written agreement is located within Territory 1 oxr Territory 2 as descridbed
in Itom 180,

{(b) An additional charge of $1.70 per man, per calendar day or part thereof,
ahall he asmeasaed whonever the carzler transports articles described under the heading
*Ammunicion, Ixplosive, croup" in the GCoverning Clasaification.

MIXED SHIPULNTS

(Applies only in connection with tranaportation performed
pursuant to rates sot forth inm Secctiens 2 and 3)

Commodities on which interatate rates are applicable may be transporced
under vohiclo unit rates named in this tariff in mixod shipments with commodities
on which lntraptate rates are applicable, aubject to the following provisions:

L. ALl interstate and intrastate origina and destinations must be
located wholly within the geographical limics of the State of
California and within the scope 0f the aroa coverod by the written
agreament provisions in Items 90 and 91,

Charges shall be detormined as though all of the commodities
wora intrastate in nature and wore ratable under the
provisiong of this tarifs.

Incx&atato’portiona of such shipments may not be ¢ombined
with interstate portions moving on through interstate rates
to the pointa outaldae of the State of California.

The term interstate as uued in this item means interstats or
foreign.

¢ Change )

¢ Increase ) Dec;:iuion No. 86510

ErgECTIvVE

: ISSUED DY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORMNIA,
Corxection SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA

“12aC=
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EXGHTCENTH REVISED PAGE.«....ld
CANCELS
MINIMUM RATE TARIFF 15 SCVENTETNTH REVISED PACE.....l4

SECTION 2~-YEARLY VENICLE UNIT RATES TTEM

BASE YPARLY VBHLCLE UNIT RATES

Base rates in dollars per unit of carrier's oquipment for each period between
billing dates (see Itam 100). Rates 4o not include a charge for miles operated.
See Itam 500 for Mileage Rates.

(Subdaect to Notes L, 2, 3, 4, 5 and 6)

o (1) RATE BASIS
TYPE OF CARRIZR'S MOTOR ROWER ZQUIPMENT

A D

TRUCK WITHOUT TRAILER(2) :
Less than 9 feet(3) S (6) .
9 foet but less than 12 feet(3) {6)
12 feet and over, 2=axlae(d)

rlat or Van {6}

Van, insulated 6
12 feat and over, 3=axle(3)

rlat or Van 5 (7) (8)

Van, insulated (7)(8)

Flat or Vane (7) (9)

Van, lnsulated: (7)(9)

TRUCK WITH TRAILER(4):
Gas

Tlat oxr Van 7
van, insulatod: (vd)
NDiaesel '
Plat or Van (7)
Van, insulatoed: (7

{1) Soe Item GO, .

(2) Trucks not suitable for use with trailing equipment.

(3) Linoal loading apace.

{4) Any combination of trucks and trailers, regardless of langth.

{5) An additional charge of 451.40 par day shall be assessed in tho event that a truck
is loaded to excoed 10,500 pounds at any time during the cay.

{6) An additional charge of $5.50 per day shall be assessad for each day that service
is performed from to or botween points located in Rate Basis "A",

(7) An. additional charge of $7.65 por day shall be assossed for each day that service
is perZormed from, to or hetween points locatad in Rate Basis "A",

(8) Trucks having tare woight of 10,500 pounds or less.

(9) Trucks having tare weight over 10,500 pounds.

y LNgrg l.==Ratas apply according %o the type of carriar’'s motor power equipmant
urnishec.

NOTE 2.-=Ixcapt as Otherwisn provided, rates aro limited to 8 hours servica out of
9 consecutive hours per day. TNate Basism A" rates are further limited to service per-~
formed betwsen the hours of §:00 a.m. and 5:15 p.m. TFor oporations in excess of thess
limitationa, add rates provided in Item 530.

ONQTZ 3.~=-An additional, charge of $11.75 per month shall be made for sach unit of
carriazr's equipmant that is equipped with a power-lift gate.

ONOTE 4,=-=In the event that furniture pads or skins ara furnished, an additional
monthly charge of $2,50 por dozen shall he made.

NOTE 5.-=Ratas do not include tempaerature Control service. When such service is
perfiormoed, 24d ratas provided in Item 560.

NOYE 6,.~-Ratos for oxcaess trailing aquipmont as provided in fZtems 210 and 211 may
be used in combination with rates for trucks with trailers as provided herein.

¢ Incroase, except as noted )

4 Reduction ; Decision No. 86510

o No changas

IFFECTIVE

ISSUED BY THE PUDLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF TME STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
Corroction SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORMIA.




NINETEENTH REVISED PACE.......15
: CANCELS
MINIMUM RATE TARIFF 15 EIGHTEENTH REVISED PAGE......s15

SECTION 2-=YEARLY VEHICLE UNIT RATES (Continued) 17EM

BASE YPARLY VEHICLE UNIT RATES
{Ztems 2.0 and 211)

Base rates in dellars per unit of carrier's equipment for each period between
billing dates (see Item 100). Rates do not include a charge for miles cperated. See
Itom 510 for Mileage Rates.

(Subjact to Notes L, 2, 3, 4 and 5)

Tvpe O0f Carrier’s Motor Power IEquipment Excess

Trailer or |Rate Tractor=Gas Tractor=Diesel | Trailing
Type of Semitraller |Dasis { 2=axle Z=axle J~axle | 2=axle I=axle [Equipment
Trailing Equipment Length{l) (2) 3) (4) ‘ (5

Carxrier Owned: Rataes (8) ORatas

Flat=~m=r=sesece Under 28 2765 ) 40

2617 40

2791 66
2673 66

2853 87
2704 97

2776 : 51
2628 51

2812 87
2694 87

Flatmeseeesmonee 28 and Over
rlat==renaessoee Doubles (7)
VAN ——————————————— Under 28

Y 28 and Ovar

A7), TEC P w— Doubles (7) 2874 118

2725 118

2808 83
2660 83

van, insulatads=- Under 28

van, insulated-~ |28 and Over 2874 149

2756, 149

2938 182
2789 182

Van, insulated== Doubles (7)

A
3
A
b:]
A
B
A
)]
A
B
A
b
A
b
A
3
A
B

Hopper Equipmant (9):¢
Samitrailegm—=rm= Under 28 2784 ‘ 55

2636 59
Trailer——w=meen Onder 28

79
77

DOUDLEEme—m e e N

P> Wy

Converter qoars,
dollies (§)mmmew=

2604 2648 2725 2817
2457 2520 2577 T 2669

2604 2668 2728 2817
2487 2550 2607 2699

2635 2699 2756 2848

B 2487 2550 2607 2699
(Continued in Item 211)

g f{gcg;:gg; except as noted ; Deeision NO. 86510

Shipper Qwnedsmee= Under 28

28 and Qver

B R E» B>

Doubles (7)

EFPECTIVE

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,.
Correction SAN FRANCISCQO, CALLIFORNIA,




PIPTEEINTH REVISED PAGE......16

CANCELS

MINIMUM RATE TARIFF 15 POURTEENTH REVISED PAGC.....16

SECTION 2==YEARLY YEHICLY UNIT RATZS (Concluded) ITEM

BASE YREARLY VEHICLE UNIT RATES (Concludod)
(Items 210 and 211)

Lineal leocading spaco in foeot.

Soo Item 60.

Tare weight of tractor 8,000 pounds or less.

Tore welght of tractor over 8,000 pounds,

Trailers or somitrailers furnished by carrier in excoss of the number of vehicles
or combination of veohicles operated as a single unit. Rates Zor somis, except
for sets of doubles, do not include dollios Or converter gears. Excess trailing
aquipment, may not ba operated in combination with othaer units of carrier's

aquipmant as sots of doubles unless the basic monthly rate for use of motor podor ‘
aquipment togethor with doubles is assessodl.

(6) Convorter gears, 4dollies and othor auxiliary trailing oquipmont.

(7) Set of doubles, two semis and dolly or semi and trailer, any lawful combination
length, .

0(8) Rata Dasis "B" rates are subject to an additional chargo of 56.4%5 for each day
that sarvico is performed from, to Or botwaen points located in Rate Dasis "A”.

(9) Hopper oquipment is egquipment capable of unloading only by gravity.

NOTE l.~--Rates apply according to the type of currier’s‘motor power equipment
in combination with the trailing equipment as described.

NOTE 2.~=-ExCapt as othorwisc provided, rates are limitod to 8 hours service out
©of 9 consecutive hours por day. Rate Basis "A" rates are further limited to smexvice
parformed batweon thae hours of 8:00 a.m, and 5:15 p.m. Tor operations in excess of
these limitations, add rates provided in Item 530.

NOTE 3.=-An additional chaxge of 511.75 per month shall be made for each unit
of carrior's oequipment that is equipped with a power=lift gate,

NOTE 4.=--In the event that furniture pads or skins are furnished, an additional
monthly charge of 52.50 por dozen shall be made.

NOTE 5.=--Rates ¢do not include temperature control service. When such service is
performed, add rataes provided in. Item 560.

# Change ) paeision No.

¢ Increage ) | 86510

TFTECTIVE

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
Correction SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA.

-16=




EIGHTEENTH REVISED PACC....L8

CANCELS

MINIMUM RATE TARIFF 15 SEVENTEENTH REVISED PACE...18

SECTION JI=~MONTHLY VEHICLE UNIT RATLES ITEM

DASE MONTHLY VEHICLE UNIT RATES
Basn rates in dollars per unit of carrier's equipment for thircy consecutive
calendar days. TNates d¢ not include a charge for miles operated. Sece Item 500 for
Mileage Rates.

(Subject o Notes X, 2, 3, 4, 5 and 6)

‘ * {1)RATE DASIS
TYPE QF CARRIER'S MQTOR POWER EQUIPMENT

A

TRUCK WITHOUT TRAILER(2):
Less than 9 feet(3) (6)
9 feat but leas than 12 feet(l) (6)
12 feet and over, 2=axle{(l) :

. Flat or Van {6)
van, insulated &

12 feot and over, J~axle(3l)
Flat or Van: , (M (8
van, insulated {7y (8)
Flat or Van . (7)) (9
Van, - insulated (7)(9)

TRUCK WITH TRAILER(4) :
Gan

rlat or Van ) (7)
Van, insulatad ‘ {7y
Diesel
Plat or Van : (7)
van, insulated (7)

(1) See Item 60..

{2) Trucks not suitable for use with trailing equipment,

{3) Lineal loading space.

(4) Any combination of trucks and trailers regardless of length.

(5) An additional charge of 651.40 per day shall be assessed in the event that a truck
is loaded to exceed 10,500 pounds at any time during the day. .

(6) An additional charge of $5.50 per day shall be assesaed for each day that service
is performed from, to Or batween points located in Rate Dasis "A",

(7) An adéitional charge of 357.1% par day shall be assessed £0r cach day that service
is paerformed from, to Or between points located in Rate DBasis “A",

(8) Trucks having tare weight of 10,500 pounds or less.

(9) Trucks having tare weight over 10,500 pounds.

. inowg l.~=Rates apply according to the type of carrier's motor power equipment
furnished,

NOTZE 2.-=Except as otherwise provided, rates are limited to 8 hours service out
of 9 consecutive hours per day. Rate Bamis "A" rates are further limited to service
performod between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 5:15 p.m. Tor operations in excess of
thena limitations, add rates provided in Item 530.

ONOTE -3.==An additional charge of $511.75 por month shall be made for each unit of
carrier's equipment that is equipped with a power=lift gate.

ONOIT 4,=-=In tho event that furniture pads or skins are furnished, an additional
monthly ¢harge @f 52.50 per <ozen shall be made.

NOTE 5.==Rates do not include temporature Control service., Whan such service is
performed, add rates provided in Item 560, X

NOTE 6.~-Rates 0T excess trailing equipment as provided in Items 3.0 and 111 may
bo used in combination with rates for trucks with trailers as provided herein.

nereasa, except as noted . )

I
Z Reduction , ; Decision No. 86510
=]

No change

CrPECTIVE

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
Coxrection SAN FRANCISCQ, CALIFORNIA.




EXCHTEENTH REVISED PACT.....19

CANCELS

MINIMUM RATE TARIFF 15 SEVENTEENTH REVISED PACE....19

SECTION J3==MONTHLY VEHICLE UNIT RATES (Continued) ITEM

BASE MONTHLY VEHIGCLT UNIT RATES
(Ztems 310 and 311)

Base ratea in dollars per unit of carrier's equipment for thirty consecutive

calendar days, Rates do not include a charge for miles operated. See Item 510 for
Mileage Rates.

(Subject to Notes 1, 2, 3, 4 and 5)

mype of Carrier's Motor Power Equipment
Trailer or |Rate Tractor-Cas ~Tractor=Dieanel

Type of Semitrailer |Basis [ Z=axle <=axle o=axie |i=axie =axle
Trailing Equipment Length(l) (2) (3) (4)

Carrier Owned: Rates(8)

Flatewcmmmmmen e Under 28 2709 2793 2866

2561 2644 2715

2742 2826 2899
2625 2708 2779

2815 2897 2971
2664 2747 2818

2722 2806 2879
2374 2657 2728

2769 28523 2926
2662 2735 2806

2943 2925 2999
2692 2775 2846

2764 2848 2921
2616 2699 2770

2849 2933 3006
2732 2815 2886

2226 . 3008 3082
2778 4858 2929

Flat---—~-—-;--- 28 and Over
Flotmememmme s wn Doubles (7)
VaNwewnonencne oo Under 28

Vanses~mecone—an 28 and Ovar
Van=me sm e ceen e Doubles (7)
Van, insulatedse Under 28

Van, insulated=- 28 and Ovexr

van, insulated== Doubles (7)

Wy BB VX BB Uy WY BN @» W

Hopper Equipment (9):

Semitrajler~—=w— Under 28 2788 2872 2945

2685 2723 2794
Traller=eeeeaees Under 28

- - - -———

Doub lesem=awnwan N

By By o>

3075
2925

convertar goars,
dollies (6)=~wmme

Shipper Owned:=we= Undez 28 657 2741 2814 2827

2509 2592 2663 2678

2657 2741 2814 2827
2540 2623 2694 2769

‘ 2691 2773 2847 2459
B v 2540 2623 2694 2709
(Continued in Ztem 311)

28 and Qver

> WH Hy B

Doubles (7)

oo :}gcg;:;;; except as noted ; Decigion No., 86510

ZFFECTIVE

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNTA,
‘ SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA,

Correction




PIPTEENTH REVISED PAGE......20
. CANCELS
Mrsrmpgn RATE TARTER 16 ) FOURTEENTH REVISED PAGE.....20 "

SCCTION 3=-=MONTHLY VENICLE UNIT DATES (Concluded) 17eM

DASE LONTHLY VEHICLIE UNIT RATES  (Concluded)
(Items 310 and 311)

Lineal loading spaca in focot.

See Itam 60.

Tara woiqhﬁ of tractor 8,000 pounds or lasa.
Tare waight of tractor over 2,000 pounds,

Trallers or semitrailars furnished by carrioer in excess of the number of
vohicles or combination of vehicles operated as a single unit. Rates

for semis, excopt for sets of doubles, do not include dollies or converter
qoars. Excess tralling equipment may not bo operated in combination with

other units of carrior's equipment as sats of douhles unless the basic

nonthly rate for use of motor powoer equipment togothor with doubles is assessed.

(6) Converter gears, doliies and other auxiliary trailing equipment.

(7) Set of doubles, two samis and dolly or semi and trailer, any lawful -
combination length. ‘

0(B) Rate Basis "B" ra+tes aro subject toO an additional charge of 56.50 for sach
day that service is performed from, to or between points located in Rate
Basis “A".

{9) Hoppor equipment is oquipment capable of unloading only by gravity.

NOTE l.==Rates apply according to tho type of carrioer’s motor power
equipmont in combination with the trailing equipmont as descrided.

NOTE 2.=~ExcCopt as othorwise provided, rates aro limited to 8 hours service
out »f Y conmocutive hours por day, 2dato Danis "A" rates are further limited to
gervice performeld between the hours of 8:00 a.m, and 5:15 p.m, ror operations in
oxcess of these limications, add rates provided in Item 530.

NOTE 3.==-An additional charge of $11.75 per month shall be made for each
unit of carrier's oquipment that is equipped with a power-lift gate.

MOTE 4.==In the event that furniture pads or akins are furnished, an additional
monthly charge of 52,50 per dozan shall bo mado.

NOST 5.-<Rates do not include temporature Control service. When such service
is parformed, add rates provided in Itaem 560.

4 Change }

o Increaso’ ) Dacision No. 86510

ErFECTIVE

1SSUED DY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
Correction SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA




' NINETEENTY REVISED PACE. . .s..22
CANCELS

MINIMUM RATE TARIFF 15 CICGHTEENTH REVISED PAGE......22

SECTION 4==WEEKLY VEHICLE UNIT RATES ITEM

BASE WREXLY VEHICLE UNIT RATES

‘Dase rates in dollars por unit of carrier's oquipment. Rates <o not include a
charge for miles operated, See Item 500 for Mileage Ratas,

(Subject to Notes 1, 2, 3, 4, % and €)

(1)RATE BASIS
TYPE OF CARRIER'S MOTOR POWEZR EQUIPMENT .

C D

TRUCK WITHQUT TRAILER(2):
Lens than 8§ feet(3)
8 feaet but less than 12 feot(l)
12 feet and over, 2=-axle(3)
Flat or van
Van, insulated

12 feet and over, 3=axle
Flat ¢r Van
Van, insulated
Tlat or Van
Van, inasulated

TRUCK WITH TRAILER(4):
Cas
Flat or Van
Van, insulated
Diesel
Ilat ox Van
van, insulated

(1) See Item 60.

(2) Trucks not suitable for use with trailing equipmant.

(3) Lineal loading spacq.

(4) Any combination of trucks and trallers, rogardless of length.

(5) An additional charge of 451.40 per day shall De aspessed in the event that a truck
is loaded to axceed 10,500 pounds at any time during the day.

(6) Trucks having tare waight of 10,500 pounds or less.

(7) Trucks having tare weight over 10,500 pounds.

NOTEC l.--~Rates apply according to the type of carrier's motor power equipment
furnished. :

NQTE 2.=-=Except as otherwise provided, ratas are limited to 8 hours sarvice out
of 9 consecutive hours per day. Rate Basis "C" rates are further limited to service
performed between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m. Tor operations in excess of
these limitations, add rates provided in Item %540.

ONOTE 3.==An additional charge of 53.2% per woek shall be made for each unit of
carrier's uquipmcnt that is equippod with a power=lift gate.

ONOTE 4.—2Xn the avent that furniture pads or skins are furnished an additional
woakly charge ¢of 70 cents par dozen shall de made.

NOTE S.~=Rates do not include temperature control service. When such service is
performed, add rates provided in Item 560.

NOTE 6.==Rates for excess trailing equipment as provided in Items 410 and 41l may
be used in combination with rates for trucks with trailers as provided herein.

¢ Increase, except as noted )
4. Reduction yDecision No. 86540
)

0 No change

IFPLCTIVE

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE‘OF CALIFORNIA,
Correction SAN FRANCISCO} CALIFORNIA- :




STVENTEZENTH REVISED PAGE.....23
CANCELS
MINIMUM RATE TARIFF 15 STATELNTH REVISED PAGE+......23

SECTION 4==WELKLY VEHICLE UNIT RATES (Continued) ITEM

BASE WEEXLY VEHICLE UNIT RATES
{Ztems 410 and 411)

paso rates in dollars per unit for carrier's oquipment, Rates do not include a
charge for miles oporated. Soe Itam 510 for Mileage Rates,

(Subject to MNotes 1, 2, 3, 4 and %)

7 . of Carrier's Motor Powar Cquipment

‘Traller or Rate Tractor=Gas Tractor=Diese

Type of - ‘Semitrailer |Basis [ToAxIc  Zohxle  JoAXIe] S-AXle I-Fxle
Trailing Equipmont  Length(l) r{2) (3} (4)

Carrior Ovnod: ' Rates

Platwemswame—n==  |Onder 28 758 775 780

714 734 738
Flatwowosonnsmnee 28 and Qver 764 784 va8
732 752 755

783 804 807
742 763 766

758 779 782
718 735 741

77L 791 795
739 759 763

791 812 815
750 770 774

Flatmemneneneoes Doubles (7)
v,n_.-;.-.------- Under 28

VaNm==meemameme= (28 and Over
VAN = e et t o om e Doubles (7)

Van, insulated-- ‘Onder 28 770 790 794

729 74% 753

793 813 817
761 781 785

814 834 838
773 793 797

van, insulatoede~ 28 and Qver

van, insulatod==- Doubles (7)

onN N v O on v va 90 un

Hopper Tquipmont (8):
Semitrallerecas Under 28 777 797 800

736 756 760
Trailers=esmamme {Under 28

Doublos=mescacan= {?7)

o0 Vo GO

Converter geaxrs,

dollies (G)=e=mm= !
!

‘Shipper Quned:===w Under 28

718 741 761
677 700 720

686 708 728

v27 749 770
686 708 728
| (Continued in Ttem £11)

Doubles (7)

<
D
<
’ D
]23 and Over [od 718 4L 761
D
¢
D

l

¢ Increase, excapt as noted )
o No change ) DRecision No. 8651 o

EFPECTIVE

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATC OF CALIFORNIA,

Correction SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA.

-23=




SEVENTH REVISED PACE.....24=C
L CANCELS
MINIMUM RATE TARIFE 15 SIXTH REVISED PACE.......24eC

SECTION 4=-A=~IIQURLY VIHICLE UNIT RATES (Continued) ITEM

HOURLY VEHICLE TNIIT RATES
{Not Subject to Item 451)

Dase rates in conts per hour per unit of carrier's oquipment. Miloagc rates in
Irem 500 aro to o addod to rates provided in Columns 1, 2, 3 and 4, respectively.

(Subjact to Notes 1, 2, 3 and 4.)

Type of Carrier’s Motor
Power Iquipment

TRUCK WITHQUT TRAXLER(1) ¢

Less than 12 faet(d)
12 foeot and over, (2)
Plat ox Van
Van, rofrigerated(4)

TRUCT WITH TRAILER(J)

?lat or van
Yan, rafrigarated(4)

Trucks not suitahle for use with trailing oquipment.’

Lineal loading space.

Any conmbination of trucks and trailers, raegardless of length.

Rates include tomperature control.norvico.

NOTE l.-=Rates apply aécordinq to the typae of carrxier's equipment Zurnished.

NOTE 2.==The total miles operated will bo determined by determining the number '
of speedonmoter milos registered during the pericd that servico is performed, beginning

at the carrier's terminal and ending upon roturn to carrier's terminal upon completion
of sorvica for debtor.

NOTE J.~=Rate for oxcess tralling oquipmant provided in Item 453 may be used in
combination with rates for trucks with trailers as provided herein.

ONOTT 4.-=An additional charge of llk centa par hour or fraction thereof shall be
made foxr each unit of carrier's equipment tiat is equipped with a power=lift gate.

86510

¢ Increasa, except as noted ) '
o No ¢hango y Decision Yo.

CFFECTIVE

ISSUED DY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF TWE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
Correction SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA,




EICHTH REVISED PAGE..s...24=D
' CANCELS ,
MINIMUM RATE TARIFF 15 SEVENTH REVISID PAGE. .. ..24-D

SECTION 4=~A~={IQURLY VEIICLE UNIT RATES (Continued) IeoM

HOURLY VEHICLE UNIT RATES
TRACTOR=GAS, 2~Axle

Dase rate in cents per hour per unit of carrler's equipment. Rates 4o not include

a charge for miles operated. Scc Item 510 for Mileage Rates and Item 457 for Halper
Rates, . .

QIXCess
Type of Traller Trailer or Traliling

or Semitrailer . Semitraller Equipnent
Cquipment Lenqth‘(l)ﬁ (2)¢

Carxler Qwned:

rlat p—
lat PDoudbles

vm - o
Yan Doubles

Van, insulatelesreecrecncecs -
Van, insulatedemmswscawmacs Doubles

Van, refrigarated (4)#=ma-= ———
van, refrigerated (4)fpememna Doubles

Hoppor (6)¢ -
Noppexr (6) 4 Doublas

Pneumatic (7)¢ I
Pneumatic (7)¢ Doublen

Convertar ¢ears,
dollien (S5)# -

Shippor Ownaed Uncer 28
: 28 and Over
Doubles ()¢

# Sge Item 451

¢ Increase, except as noted ) .
o No change - 3 Decision No. 86510

EFFECTIVE

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
Correction SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA.
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CANCELS
MINIMUM RATE TARTFF 15 EICHTH REVISED PACE....24-¢

SECTION 4=A==HQURLY VEHICLE ONIT RATES (Continued) ITEM

HOURLY VEHICLE UNIT RATES
TRACTOR=CAS , 3=Axle

Buse rate in cents per hour .per unit of carrier's equipment. Ratas &0 not include
a charge for miles operated, See Item 510 for Mileage Rates and Item 457 for Helper
Rates. .

"r'/pe of Trailer Trailer or
-or Semitrailer Semitrailer
Equipment Length (1) 4

Carrier 'obmed:

Flag~-
Flat

Van
Van

vml iﬁl“ldtcd---._u-.---
Van, insulatedeeecs~coccecse

Van, zofrigeraced (4) $m——we
Van, refrigerated (4) p=wemw=

Hoppar (6) ¢
Hopper (6)#

Prneumatic (7)
Pnaumatic (7}

'y
L
Y
L}

Converter gears,
collies (5)4 : —

Shipper dmed Under 28

28 and Over
Doubles (3)¢

# See Ltem 451

¢ Increase, except as noted ) '
© No change ) Decislon No.

LIFECTIVED

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALI FORNTA,
Correction SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA,




MINTMUM RATE TARIFF 15

NINTH REVISED PAGE.....24=F

CANCELS
EICUTH REVISED PACE....24~F

SECTION 4=A--HOURLY VEHICLE UNIT RATES (Continued)

7TEM

Dana rate in cents per hour per unit of carrier’s equipment.
a ¢harge flor miles operated.

Ratas.

HOURLY VEHICLE UNIT RATES
TRACTQR=DIESEL, 2=Axle

Rates do not include
Soe Item 510 for Mileage Rates and Itam 457 for Helper

Typa of Trailer
or Semitrailar
Iquipment

Trailar or RATE BASIS
Samitraller

Length (l)# 2 3

Carrier Owned:

Plat

¥lat:

van

Van

Van, insclatedemesncscanene
van, insulated-smeremvsenasms

Van, refrigerated (4)#wem—-
Van, rvefrigerated (4) fe~wmaw

lloppar (6) #=

Hoppar (6)#

Pneumatic (7)#

Pneumatic (7)#

converter gears,
dollina (5)#

Shipper Owned

Undér 28

# See Ttom 454

28 and Qver
Doubles (J)¢#

g i?ﬁ;iﬂ;& axcept am noted g  Becision No. 86510

EFFECTIVE

Correction

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION QF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA,
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CANCELS
MINIMUM RATE TARIFPF 15 EICHTH REVISED PAGE....24~C

SECTION 4=A=-HOURLY VEHICLE UNIT RATES (Continued) ITEM

HQURLY VEHICLL UNIT RATES
TRACTOR=-DIESEL, 3J=Axle

Base rate in cents per hour per unit of carrier's oqui.pmnt; Rates 40 not include
a charge for miles operated. See Item S10 for Mileage Rates and Item 457 for Helper
Rates,

‘ OExcens
Type of Traller Traller or

. Trailing
or Semitrailaer Semitrailer Equipment
Zquipment Longth (l)¢ (2)e

Carrier Owned: -

Flat
Flat

Van
van

Van, S.nsulated------..'---_
Van, insulated=esce—ecmanmes

van, refrigerated (4) #e=w=n
Van, refrigerated (4) #s=mw=

Hopper (6)#
Hopper (4) #

Pneumatic (7)#
Pnoumatic (7} 4

Converter goars,
dolliss (5) 4 —

Shipper Owned Under 28

28 and Qver
Doubles (3)4

# Seq Item 45)

¢ Increase, except as noted )

@ No change y Decision No. 865 1 0

ETYECIIVE

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
Correction SAN FRANGCISCO, CALIFORNIA,




SEVENTH REVISED PAGE....24~H
CANCELS
MINIMUM RATE TARIFF 15 SIXTH REVISED PACE......24=H

SECTION 4~A--HOURLY VEHICLE UNIT RATES (Continuad) : ITEM

HELPER RNIES

When carzier furnishes help in addition to the driver, the following additional
rates shall be charged: i

Rate per Man

Sexrvice Parformed: ' per Hour

(In(Cenu)
1.

Rate Bagis 1390

Rate Banis 1600

Rate Basis ) 2110

Rate Dasis . 3135

(1) The minimum charge per engagemant shall be the charge for four hours.

¢ Increase, Decislon No. 8651 O

EFTLCTIVE

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATC OF CALIFORNIA,
Correction SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA.
}




SEVENTH REVISED PACE....24=X
CANCELS
MINIMUM RATE TARIFF 15 SIXTH REVISED PAGE......24~K

SECTION 4=A==HOURLY VEHICLE UNIT RATES (Concluded) TEM

FORXLIFT SERVICE RATES

When carrier supplies forklift for lcading and/or unloading at other than
carriax's established depot or a wharf, the following rates shall be assessed in
addition to all other applicable rates and charges contained in the tariff:

Col. 1 cor. 2
{In Centa per Hour)
Torklift Operator Torklife

0144% 165

The forklift and &river's hours of service shall be computed from the time the
forklift leaves the carrier's established depot until it returns to the cargier's
ostablished depot. When carrier's truck driver operxates the forklift, the rate in
Col. 2 shall apply. When carrier supplies the forklift operator other than the
truck driver, the rate in Col. 1 shall be added to the rate in Col. 2.

¢ Change )

o Increase ) Decision No. 8651 0

EPPECTIVE

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA.

Correction




PIPTH REVISED PAGE.....24=N.
MINIMUM RATE TARIFF 15 POURTH REVISED PACE....24=N

SECTION 4=B~~HOURLY VEHICLE UNIT RATES (Continued) - I7TEM

HOURLY VEHICLE UNIT RATES
(Not Subject to Item 48))

Base rates in cents par hour per unit of carrier's equipment. Mileage rates in
Item 500 are ©o be added to rates provided in Columns 1, 2, 3 and %, respactively.

{Subject to Notes 1, 2, 3, and 4.)

Type of Carrier's Motor RATE BASIS
- Power LEquipment ‘
pl 2 3 4
TRUCK WITHOUT TRATZLER (1) :
Less .than 12 feet (2)=me—wewaws 1885 1965 2470 . 3440
12 feet and over, (2):
Flat or van - 1920 2008 2515 3505
Van, refrigerated (4)=e==eews 194% 2030 2540 3530
TRUCK WITH TRAILER (2):
. Flat Or Vane=— 2235 2325 . 28%0 asse 0482
van, ratriqergtad (4) mmwmm—— 2280 2370 2895 3895

(1) Trucks not suitable for ume with trailing equipment.

(2) Lineal loading space. ‘ _

(3 any cdnbimtion of trucks and trailers, ragurdless of length.
{4) Rates include temperature COntrol service.

NOTE l.~=Ratas apply according to the Cype of carrier's equipment furnished.

NOTE 2.=~The total miles operatad will be determined by determining tha number
¢f spesdomatar miles regiscered during the period that service is performed, beginning

at the carrier's terminal and ending upon return %o carrier‘'s terminal upon completion
of service for dedbtor. . ‘ ' :

NOTE 3.--Rate for excess tralling oquipment provided in Item 453 may be used in
combination with xates for trucks with trailers as provided herein.

ONQTE 4.=~An additiénal charge of 1l cents pexr hour or fraction thereof shall be
made for each unit of carrier's equipment that is equipped with a power=lift gate.

¢ InCrease, except as noted )

o No change )  Decision No. 86510

EPFECTIVE |

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

Corraction SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA,

~24=N=




MINTMUM RATE TARIFE 15

r:m.vzszo PACE. 000a28m0

© CANCELS
FOURTH REVISED PACE....24=0

SECTION 4=DB==HOURLY VEHICLE UNIT RATES (Continued) ITEM

HOURLY VEHICLE UNIT RATES
TRACTOR=CAS, 2=AX1la

Base rate in cents per hour per unit of carriex's .equipment. Rates 40 not include

a chaxge for miles oporated. Sea Item 510 for Mileage Rates and Xtem 487 for Helper
Rates. .

OExcass
Type of Trailer Trailer or ' RATE BASIS . Tralling
or Semitrailer Semitrailer Zquipment
Tquipment Tength (1) ¢ 2 3 (24

- Carrier Owned:

Plat —
Ilat Doub les

van ——

Vm.‘ - Doubles

van, insylatedverencneneons ———
vVan, insulatedemrecccasveee Doubles

Van, refrigerated (4) $=——mw —
van, refrigarated (4)¢rwee= Poubles

[1opper (6) - -
Hopper (6)# Doublen

- Pheumatic (7) ¢ - ——
neumatic (7)# Doubles

convertor gears,
dollies (5) 4 ——

Shipper Owmed Under 28

28 and Qver
Doubles (3)¢

% See Item 481

¢ Increase, except as noted )

© No change ) Dacision No. 86510 |

EYTECTIVE

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
Correction SAN ‘FRANGCISCO, CALIFORNIA.
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CANCELS.
MINIMUM RATE TARTFF 15 FIFTH REVISED PACE....J4=P

SEZCTION 4=D=-HQURLY VEHICLE UNIT RATES (Continued) ITEM

HOURLY VEHICLE UNIT RATES
TRACTOR=CAS , 3wAxle

Dase rate in cents per hour per unit of carrier's equipment. Rates d0 not include

a charge for miles operated. See Item 510 for Mileage Rates and Item 487 £0r Helper
Rates, .

. oOExceas

Type of Trailer Trailer or RATE BASIS Traliling
or Semitrailer Semitrailer Equipment
Equipmenc Longth (1)+# 2 3 (2)# :

Carrior Ownad:

Flat ————
Flas Dovbles

Va‘l ---v
Van ' Dowbles

van, insulatederseorecssccns ——
van, imulated——---—--- ————— Doubles

van, refrigeratoad (4)¢==ma= -
van, refrigerated (4) p=m=—= Doubles

Ropper (6)# —
Hopper (6) 4 Doubles

Preumatic {7) # —
Pneumatic (7) 4 Doubles

Converter gears,
dollies (5} .

Shipper Owned: Under 28

28 and Over
Doubles (3)#

4 See Item 481

¢ Inerease, except as notad )
o No change ‘ ) Df“"“‘“ Ne. 86510

EPPECTIVE

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION QOF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
Corraction SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA. .




. - r1 W REVISED PAGY.....24~Q
‘ CANCELS '
MINIMUM PATE TARIFF 15 ' FQURTH REVISED PACE....24~Q

SECTION 4=B=~HQURLY VEHICLE UNIT PATES (Continued) rTEM

HOURLY VEHICLE UNIT RATES
TRACTOR=DIRSEL, 2~Axle

Base rate in Cents per hour per unit of carrier's equipment, Rates @0 not includo

a charge for miles operated. See Item 510 for Mileage Rates and Ytem 487 for Helper
Ratos, . : ’

olxcens
TYpe of Traller Trailer or Trailing

or Semitrailer Semitrailer Equipment
Zquipment Length (1)# _ (2) 4

Carrior Cwned:

Flat
Flat

Van
varn

van, insulatedemececc-csmas
Van, insulated=smemscrcen~es

van, refrigorated (4)#ee==we
Van, refrigerated (4)4===e=

Hopper (6)4¢
Hopper (6)#

Prneumatic (7)#
Pnoumatic (7)#

Convarter qoaars,
Qollian (5)# : -—

bhippor Qwned: Under 28
28 and Qver
Doubles ()4

¥ Seae Item 481

¢ Incrmase, ¢xcept as noted )

& No change 4 Degision No. 8651{\

IrrecTIve

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
Correction SAN FRANCISCQ, CALIFORNIA,
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CANCELS
MINIMUM RATC TARIFF 15 FOURTH REVISED PAGC,...24=R

SCCTION 4=B==IIQURLY VEHICLEL ULIIT RATES (Continued) ITIM

HOURLY VEHICLE UNIT RATES
TRACTOR-DILSCL, 3=Axle

Dase rato in ¢ents por hour por unitc of carrioer's equipment. Rates 40 not include
a charge for miles operated. Sec ltam 520 for Mileage Rates and Item 487 for Helper
ftates, '

) OEXCass

Type 0f Trailer Trailer or Trailing
or Semitrailer Semitrailer Equipment
Zquipment Length (1) s (2) s

Carrier Owned:

rlat ——
Flat NDoublan

van -
van Douhles

var:, insulatode==soerccosea —-———
van, insulated=-sececsceccocaws Doubles

Van, refrigerated (4)#-—em=s ———
van, rofrigaratod (4)§ree==w= Doubles

Hoppar (G) 4 —-——
lloppoxr (G) ¥ Doubles

Poumatic (7)¢ -—
Pnoumatic (7)8 Doubles

Convertar gears, ‘
dollien (5)¢ -

Shipper Owned Onder 28
28 and Qver
Doublas (3)+#

t See Item 481

0 Increase, except as noted )

& No change ) Decision Fo. 86510

ZFrECTIVE

ISSUED DY THME PUSLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
Correction SAﬂ FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA,
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CANCELS
MINIHMUM RATE TARIFF 15 POURTH REVISED PASE....24=5

i

SECTION 4=D=~HOURLY VEHICLE UNIT RATES (Continued) ITEM

HELRPER RATES

When carrisr furnishes help in addition €0 the driver, the following additional rates
shall be chazged:

Service Porformed:

Rate Dasis 1

Rate Basis 2

Rate Dagis 2=

Rate Banis 4

The minimum charge per engagement shall be the chnrqe for four hours.

¢ Incresse, Decision No. 8651 n

rpipilaybats]

: ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF TKHE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
Cozrection SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA.’
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. rzrngv:sx:n PALT...u..24=T

CAUCTLS
MINIMUM RATE TARIFF 15 FOQURTH REVISED PACT.....24=0

SECTION 4-B==HOURLY VEHICLE UNIT RATES {(Concluded) ( ITEM

FORKLIFT SERVICE RATES
{hen carxier supplies forklift for loading and/or unloading at other than carrier's
estoablishad depot or a wharf, the following rates shall be asseased in addition to all
other applicable rates and charges containoed in the tariff:
Col. 1 Col. 2
{In Centa per lour)
Forklift Operator Torklife

01455 165 -

The forklift and driver’'s hours of sarvice shall be computed from the time the
forklife leaves the carrier's sstablished depot until it returns 4o carrier’s established
dopot. When carrder’s truck driver operates the forklift, the rate in Col. 2 shall apply.
when carrier supplies the forklift oporator other than the truck driver, the rate in
Col. 1 shall be added to the rate in Col. 2.

@ Change ; Decixion Mo. 86510

¢ Increase

EFPRCTIVE

ISSULD BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
Correction SAN FRANGCISCQ, CALIFORNIA.
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SIXTEENRH KEVISED PACE.....28
. CANCELS.
MINTMU oase Thorer 15 YIPTEENTH REVISED PACE.....28

SCCTION 5==MILEAGCE RATES AND OTHER o
ACCESSORIAL CHARGES (Continued)

DAILY VEHICLE UNIT RATES FOR SATURDAYS,
SUNDAYS AND HOLIDAYS

Ratan per day in dollars per unit of carriar's equipment (subject to Notes 1 and 2),
Rrates do not include a charge foxr miles operated. JSee Items 500 and 510 for Mileage
Rates.

‘ (1) RATF. BASYS
N A 3 AND D
Type of Carrier's _{4) (Ol D
Motor Power Iquipment (8) (9; : (9) (8) (9)
' 4 o & o o o

¢

TRUCK
Lexs 10,500 pound.
load(2)
10,500 pound load
or ovex (3)—------------
Pulling traileres=-~scaueac

TPACTOR '
Pulling one
samitrailer==cemerm-ene
Pulling more than one
trailer or semi~
trailer

See Itom 60.
Truck which is loaded to less than 10,500 pounds at all times during the day.
Truck which iz loaded to 10,500 pounds or more at any time during the day.
Rates apply when service is performed at any time during the day in the County of
San Frangisco Or San Mateo.
Rates apply when mervice is performed in any of the countles includeld in Rate
Basis "A" other than the County of fan I'rancinco or San Mateo.

(6) Rates apply whon service is performed on Saturdays oxr Sundays.

(7) Rates apply when sorvice is performed on holidays.

(8) Rates apply when service io performed on Mondays when such days are celebrated
as holidays in lieu of holidays falling on the preceding Sunday. '

(9) Rates apply when service is performed on days other than as provided in
footnote(8).

NOTE 1,.==Except as otherwise provided, ratag are limited to 8 hours service out
©f 9 consecutive hours per day and apply only when used in combination wich the rates
provided in Items 200 through 410, Rate Basis "A" rates are further limited to service
pexformed betwaen the hours of 8:00 a.m. ané 5:15 p.m., For operations in excess of
these limitations, add ratas provided in Ztems 530 and 540,

NOTT 2.=~When service is performed botweon or within more than one Rate Basis,
such combined transportation shall be subject to the highect rate applicable under

the provisions of either Rate Basis undor which the combined transportation is
poxrformed.

Change )

Incroase, except as noted )
Roduction : ) Deciadion No. 86510
Yo change )

ErPECTIVE

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
5AN FRANC1SCO, CALIFORNIA,
Corraction
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SICTION 5~=MILEACE RATES AND QTHER
ACCESSORIAL CHARGES (Continued)

1TrM

(L)RATES POR PRIMIUM PAY HOURS AND EXCESSIVE HQURS

(2) RATE BASIS
A B

TYPL OF CARRICR'S MOTOR POWIR {5) Premium (6)Ixcessive 1 (6)Excessive
FQUIDMENT Hours Hours Hours

(7> | (8) 1€9) | () (8) | (9 (7 (10) | (11)

TRUCK! . .
Leas than 10,500 pound load (3)=-=] 515 {1000 {755 | 1565 | 3115 {2265 { 1610 | 2420 | 3190
10,500 pound load or over (4)===~=l 5295 110201765} 1590 | 3160 | 2295 | 1610.} 2420 | 3190
Pulling trailer 535 110351775 | 1615 | 3225 | 2330 {1650 | 2470 | 3245

TRACTOR:
Pulling one somitraller=es==e==ess| 530 | 2020 (765 | 1590 [ 3260 | 2295 | 1610 | 2420 | 3190
Pulling more than one trailer or ;
semitrailor 535 | 1035 (775 [ 1615 ( 3225 | 2330 | 1650 (2470 {3245

L |

Rates in cents por hour to be added to rates provided in Itema 200 through 310
and Item 520.

See Ltam 60,

Truck which is loaded to less than 10,500 pounds at all times during the day.
Truck which i loadaed to 10,500 pounds or more at any time during the day.
Rates in cents per hour for service performed bafore 8:00 a.m. or after %:15 p.m.,
providing such service together with other seérvice performeld 4oes not exCeed §
hours service out of 9 consecutive hours per day.

Ratesn in conts per hour for service performed in excess of 8 hours out of 9
consecutive hours.

Cxelusive of Saturdays, Sundays or holidays.

Kate for Saturdays, Sundays or holidays when sorvice is pertormod at any time
during tho day in the County of S5an Francisco or 5an Mateo,

Rate for Saturdays, Sundays or holidays when service is performed in any of the
counties included in Rate Basis “A" ocher than the County of San Prancisco or
3an Mateo.

Rate for Saturdays and Sundays.

Rate for holidays.

¢ Increase, Decision No. 8651 t)

EFFECIIVE

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
SAN FRANCISCO., CALIFORNIA.
Corrmarinn
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SECTION 5==MILZACL RATIS AND QTHIER
NCCESSORIAL CHARGIS (Continued)

ITEM

(1) RATCS FOR PREMIUM DAY I[OURS AND CXCESSIVE HOURS

TYPL OF CARRIER MOTOR POWER
ZQUIPMENT

{2) RATE BASIS

c

D

(%) Pramium
Hours

{6)Cxcessive (6)Excessive
llours ‘Hours

N (8)

n

%:)] (7) " {10

TRUCK:
Loss than 10,500 pound load (J)~emewmcecaas
10,500 pound load or ovor (4)ewememsms—aaw
Pulling trailer

TRACTOR:
Pulling one semitrailar=--
Pulling mére than one trailer or

semitraileg

515
525
535
530
535

1565
1590
1615
1590
1615

2265 1610 2420 3190
2295 1610 2420 3190
2325 1650 2470 3245
2295 1610 2420 3190

2330 1650 2470 3245

Nates in ¢ents per hour to he added to

Sor Itam GO.

consecutive hours.

Rate for Saturdays and Sundays.
Rate for holidays.

rates provided in Items 400, 410 and 520.

Exclueive of Saturdays, Sundays or holldays.
Nate for Saturdays, Sundays or holilays.

Truck which i3 loaded to less than 10,500 pounds at all times during tﬁo day.
Truck which is leaded to 10,500 pounds or more at any time during the day.

Rates in centa por hour for service performed before 8:00¢ a.m. or after 5:00 p.m.,
providing such service together with ¢ther service performed does not exceed §
hours sazvice out of 9 consecutive hours per day.

Rates in cants per hour for sorvice performed in excess of 8 hours out of 9

¢ Increase, Docision No. 8651{\

EPPECTIVE

Correction

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,

SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFQRNIA.
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CANCELS
MINIMUM RATE TARIFF 15 , FIFTEENTH REVISED PAGE...e.23

SECTION S==MILYAGE RATLS AND QTHER 1M
ACCESSORIAL CHARGES (Continued)

CHARGES IOR HELPERS

When carrier furnishes help in addition to the driver, the following additional
charges shall be made:

{1)RATE PER MAN PER HODUR
SERVICE PERFORMED (Z) KATY

B [} L

Service not exceeding 8§ hours out

of 9 consacutive hours per day
exclusive of Saturdays, Sundays

or holidays. Rate Basis "A* rates
further limited to service performed
between the hours ¢f 8:00 a.m. and -
5:15 p.m.

Service, exclusive of Saturdays,
Sundays or holidays, in excess.

of 8 hours out of 9 consecutive

hours per dav, and in Rate Basis
*A" only, before 8:00 a.m. or after
5:15 p.m. : - ’

Service not excaeeding 8 hours out
of 9 consecutive hours per day on
Saturdays, Sundays or holidays.
Rato Basis "A" rates are further
limited to service performed
between the hours. of 5:00 a.m. and
5:15 p.m.

Sarvice on Saturdays, Sunlays or
holidays in excess of 8 hours out
62 9 consecutive hours per day, and
in Rate Dasis “A" only, before 2518 (3)] 2420 (3)
8:00 a.m. or after 5:15 p.m. 2000 (4)13175 (6)

Rate in cents per hour for each halper used. The minimum charge per day shall be
the rate for two hours. : ’

See Item '60 -

Rate applies when service iz performed at any time during the day in the Counties
of San Prnncilco and San Mateo.

Rate applies when service is performed in any of the counties included in Rate
Basiz "A" other than the Countias of San Francisco and San Mateo.

Rate for Saturdays and Sundays.

Rate for holidays.

¢ Increase, Decision No. 8651ﬂ

EFFECTIVE

ISSUED BY THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,
Correction SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA,




